

Reminder: Invitation to Scandic Hotels Group's Capital Markets Day 2025 in Stockholm

Scandic Hotels Group is pleased to invite investors, analysts and media to its Capital Markets Day on February 19, 2025, at Scandic Continental in Stockholm.

The purpose of the Capital Markets Day is to present an update on the business plan which forms the basis of the mid-term targets as well as the Group's strategy and vision for 2030. The day will be led by CEO Jens Mathiesen and CFO Pär Christiansen together with other executives from the company. The event will be held at Scandic Continental at Vasagatan 22, in Stockholm and will be livestreamed for those who aren't able to attend in person. The program will begin at 13:00 CET and conclude at 17:00 CET after which participants are invited to an after session mingle at The Capital, Scandic Continental's rooftop bar. Registration will open at 12:00 CET and a selection of lunch options will be offered to kick off the day.

The full agenda and more information will be published on Scandic's website closer to the event.

To attend the event, register using the link below no later than February 10, 2025. Please note that seats are limited.

Register for Scandic's Capital Markets Day 2025

For more information, please contact:

Rasmus Blomqvist, Director Investor Relations, Scandic Hotels Group Email: rasmus.blomqvist@scandichotels.com Phone: +46 702 335 367

About Scandic Hotels Group

Scandic is the largest hotel company in the Nordic countries with a network of about 280 hotels with 58,000 rooms in operation and under development, in more than 130 destinations. The company is the leader when it comes to integrating sustainability in all operations and its award-winning Design for All concept ensures that Scandic hotels are accessible to everyone. Well loved by guests and employees, the Scandic Friends loyalty program is the largest in the Nordic hotel industry and the company is one of the most attractive employers in the region. Scandic is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.scandichotelsgroup.com